504255858 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KINGSIZE GAMES, INC.	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEWAAL IP LLC
Street Address:	2035 REGENT STREET
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89509

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060935.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=deWaal12AssignmentKingsizeGamestoDeWaalIP#page1.tif source=deWaal12AssignmentKingsizeGamestoDeWaalIP#page2.tif

PATENT 504255858 REEL: 041464 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KINGSIZE GAMES, INC., having a place of business at 6015 S. VIRGINIA STREET, #E405, RENO, NV 89502 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR do hereby assign, sell and set over to DEWAAL IP LLC, having a place of business at 2035 REGENT STREET, RENO, NV 89509, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries listed below; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557
(248) 645-1483

Dated: 8/17/16

Daniel Jacobus de Waal

Assignor, Kingsize Games, Inc.

President and CFO

Application No./Patent No.	Title	Application Date
US 14/076,088/9,269,232;	System and Method for Providing a	November 8, 2013
O/R 060935.00003	Secondary Contest Determined by the	
	Results of a Primary Wagering Game	

PATENT REEL: 041464 FRAME: 0310 RECORDED: 03/03/2017

2